Facilities Fee Structure Comparison

New Fee Structure – Passed 5-13-2019, Becomes Effective 6-1-2019

A. Beach House – 6 hour rental period

Rentals starting after 4:00 PM - \$700 per day / \$2,800 five consecutive days / \$3,920 seven days Rentals ending before 3:00 PM - \$600 per day / \$2,400 five consecutive days / \$3,360 seven days

B. Club House_ – 6 hour rental period

All Rentals \$500 per day / \$2,000 five consecutive days / \$2,800 seven days

C. Gazebo – 4 hour rental period

\$50 per 4 hr. period for up to 25 guests / \$100 per 4 hr. period for 26 - 50 guests

- **D.** Cleaning fees will be \$40/day up to \$200/week charged only for actual cleanings required for intervening event rentals.
- **E.** Damage Deposit_for Clubhouse and Beach House is \$250, for Gazebo is \$100.

Previous Fee Structure - Passed 5-29-2018

A. Beach House – 8 hour rental period

All Rentals - \$400 per day / \$1,750 five consecutive days / \$2,200 seven days

B. Club House – 8 hour rental period

All Rentals \$300 per day / \$1,250 five consecutive days / \$1,750 seven days

C. Gazebo – 4 hour rental period

\$50 per 4 hr. period for up to 25 guests / \$100 per 4 hr. period for 26 - 50 guests

- **D.** Cleaning fees will be \$40/day up to \$200/week charged only for actual cleanings required for intervening event rentals.
- E. Damage Deposit_for Clubhouse and Beach House is \$200, for Gazebo is \$100.